



कार्यपालक अभियन्ता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, नरकटियागंज

पत्रांक- 733 / नरकटियागंज, दिनांक- 15-5-2020 /

सेवा में,

अशुतोष कुमार,
रतनपुरवा, पोखरिया,
चनपटिया, प0 चम्पारण।

विषय:- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना अन्तर्गत चन्द्रिका पासवान से बुच्ची यादव तक पथ निर्माण का कार्यादेश एवम् एकरारनामा के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम संपर्क योजना अन्तर्गत चन्द्रिका पासवान से बुच्ची यादव तक पथ निर्माण के एकरारनामा आपके द्वारा अनुसूचित दर से 0.02 % (शून्य दसमलव शून्य दो प्रतिशत) कम दर पर कुल एकरारनामा राशि 1,42,31,174.00 (एक करोड़ बेयालिस लाख ऐकतीस हजार एक सौ चौहत्तर) रुपये मात्र पर सम्पन्न कर लिया गया है। आपकी कार्यारम्भ की तिथि 30.04.2020 एवम् कार्य समापन की तिथि 29.04.2021 है। समय सीमा के अन्दर कार्य समाप्त कर दे। कार्य शुरू करने से पहले निम्न चीजें अनिवार्य हैं:-

1. कार्य स्थल पर प्रयोगशाला का सत्यापन:-
2. कार्य स्थल पर यंत्र एवम् उपकरण की उपलब्धता का सत्यापन, सहायक अभियन्ता से करा कर कार्यालय को समर्पित करें:-
3. वर्क प्रोग्राम का अनुमोदन अभिलम्ब करा लें:-
4. तकनीकी अभियन्ता के नियोजन का प्रमाण दें:-

आपके कार्य हेतु सहायक अभियन्ता श्री
एवम् कनीय अभियन्ता श्री

15/5/20
कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल, नरकटियागंज

पत्रांक- / नरकटियागंज, दिनांक- /

प्रतिलिपि:- श्री सहायक अभियन्ता एवम्

श्री कनीय अभियन्ता को सूचनार्थ एवम् आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु प्रेषित।

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, नरकटियागंज



बिहार BIHAR

अ. 338 / 15. 11. 5. 2020 (मूल्य 1000/-)
 आ. प्र. नं. 1000 (11. 11. 5. 2020) आ. प्र. नं. 1000 (11. 11. 5. 2020) AH 020533
 ए. प्र. नं. 1000 (11. 11. 5. 2020)

Standard Form: Agreement N. 32/20-21

This agreement, made the 15th day of May 2020 between EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, RURAL WORKS DEPARTMENT, WORKS DIVISION NARKATIYAGANJ (WEST CHAMPARAN) (name and address of Employer) (hereinafter called "the Employer") of the one part, and

अशुतोष कुमार, रहनपुरवा, पोखरिया, प. चम्पारण (name and address of Contractor) (Hereinafter called "the Contractor" of the other part).

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute MMGSY योजनागत चन्द्रिका पासवान से बुद्धी शोधन तक पथ निर्माण कार्य [Name and identification number of Contract] (hereinafter called "the Works") and thereafter undertake routine maintenance for five years; and the Employer has accepted the Bid by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such Works and the remedying of any defects and routine maintenance therein at a cost of Rupees 1,42,31,174/-
(एक करोड़ ब्यालीस लाख एक सौ हजार एक सौ चौहत्तर रुपये मात्र)

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In this Agreement, words and expression shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the conditions of contract hereinafter referred to and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.

15/5/20
 कार्यपालक अभियंता
 ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल
 नरकटियागंज
15/5/20

Inviting Authority:- Executive Engineer, R.W.D. Works Division, Narkatiyaganj

Name of Work:

Chandrika Paswan to Buchhi Yadav

Contract No: Civil Works

Bidder
Name:

Excess

%

SCHEDULE OF WORKS

Sl. No.	Description of work	No. or Qty.	Unit	Estimated Rate	AMOUNT Rs. P
				Figure	
34	Providing PCC Grade M15 for plain/reinforced concrete in open foundations complete as per drawings and technical specifications Clause 802, 803, 1202 & 1203	0.90	cum	5,886.27	5297.64
35	Brick Masonary work in cement mortar (1:4) in head wall complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 1109 in cement mortar 1:4	0.00	cum	5,640.36	0.00
36	Providing and laying 1000 mm Dia RCC pipe NP-3 for culverts on first class bedding of PCC M10 (1:3.6) in single row including fixing collar with cement mortar 1:2 but excluding excavation, protection works, backfilling concrete and masonry works in head	0.00	m	3,621.77	0.00
37	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	0.00	sqm	183.44	0.00
38	Providing 1.5 mm cement punning including curing carriage of water with all leads and lifts as per building specification and direction of E/I	0.00	sqm	57.25	0.00
39	Providing Reinforced cement RCC GRADE M-25 concrete in box cell complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 802, 804, 805, 806, 807, 1202 and 1204.	14.64	cum	7,380.00	108043.20
40	Backfilling behind abutment, wing wall and return wall complete as per drawings & technical specification Clause 1204.3.8 (Gravular Materials)	7.20	cum	2,740.36	19730.59
41	Providing weepholes in brick masonry/stone masonry, plain/reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia AC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1(V):20(H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification Clauses 614, 709, 1204.3.7	10.00	Each	83.11	831.10
42	Providing and laying boulder apron for bed protection with stone boulders of minimum size and weight as per Table 1300.1, no fragment weighing less than 25 kg laid dry complete as per drawing and technical specifications Clause 1301.	0.00	cum	3,446.37	0.00
43	Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement (Fe 415) in substructure complete as per drawings and technical specification Clauses 1002, 1005, 1010 & 1202	1.08	MT	45,910.12	49582.93
	Add GST @ 12%				1312443.50
	Add Cess @ 1%				109370.29
	Total Construction Cost (A) =				1,23,58,842.92
44	Maintenance for 1st year	1	Year	70930.00	70930.00
45	Maintenance for 2nd year	1	Year	195774.00	195774.00
46	Maintenance for 3rd year	1	Year	529402.00	529402.00
47	Maintenance for 4th year	1	Year	271883.00	271883.00
48	Maintenance for 5th year	1	Year	591461.00	591461.00
	Add GST @ 12%				199134.00
	Add Cess @ 1%				16594.50
	Total Maintenance Cost (B) =				18,75,178.50
	Total estimated cost (A+B) =				1,42,34,021.42

कार्यपालक उपाय प्रता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल
नरकटियागंज
15/3/20